05-09-2003 Form TO-1595 (Rev. 1002) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102445248 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 63 Craig Perry, Richard W. Schroeder, Allan A. Voigt Name: VERSATRON, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 511 Grove Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other_____ City: Healdsburg State: CA Zip: 95448 4/22/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/390,423 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Henry M. Bissell Name: ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__6820 La Tijera Boulevard Suite 106 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

003 6T0N11 00000139 10390423

01 FC:4021

40.00 BP

Henry M. Bissell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) Dollars, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, CRAIG PERRY, RICHARD W. SCHROEDER and ALLAN A. VOIGT, and each of us, do hereby sell and assign to VERSATRON, INC., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in a COVER EJECTION AND FIN DEPLOYMENT SYSTEM FOR A GUN-LAUNCHED PROJECTILE, invented by us, as described in Patent Application Serial No. 10/390,423 for United States Letters Patent, together with all rights to said invention throughout the world, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation or its nominee, as assignee of our interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representative any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to help said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 4/22, 2003

Craig Perry

Dated: 1//77 , 2003

Richard W. Schroeder

Dated: 28 APR, 2003

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

Allan A. Voigt

ver1515_asnmt

PATENT REEL: 014038 FRAME: 0580